

MHTH030279612025



Cri.M.A./3358/2025

Icici Bank Limited Vs. GULABI SUDHAKAR NAIK

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Applicant absent. The proceeding had to be disposed of within 60 days. No steps has been taken by the applicant today inspite of order below Exh.1 dated 30/07/2026. Therefore, application is dismissed in default, with liberty to file fresh application, if required.

Thane

Date: 07/08/2026

(H.V. Kulkarni)

Add. Chief Judicial Magistrate-4, Thane.